

**Sydney Grammar School Regatta**

**Saturday, 7 November 2020**

Race 1 School Year 10 1st Eight							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	01.05 Shore Fite,McAlpine,Galligan,Harbot, Sloan,Hebblewhite,Wait,Clubb,c:Chopra	2	1:34.12 1:34.12	3:13.10 1:38.98	4:54.16 (1) 1:41.06	6:33.21 1:39.05	0.00	+0.00
2	01.02 Kings Bucknell,Watts,Douglas,McKenna, Bush,Webster,Burke,Wall,c:Kladnig	8			4:58.90 (2)	6:37.34 1:38.44	4.13	+4.13
3	01.08 St Josephs Courtney,Thomas,Deegan,Mangelsdorf, Mulders,O'Malley,Baksa,Bayfield,c:Tong	7	1:41.04 1:41.04	3:19.98 1:38.94	5:01.48 (3) 1:41.50	6:42.45 1:40.97	5.11	+9.24
4	01.07 St Ignatius Ryan,McColl,Tsang,Petchell, Sullivan,Power,O'Meara,Milozzi,c:Thorp	3	1:34.93 1:34.93	3:16.50 1:41.57	5:05.49 (4) 1:48.99	6:42.92 1:37.43	0.47	+9.71
5	01.03 Newington Grove,Martins,de Botton,Hallit, Gestakovski,Blakeman,Chanter,Sutherland,c:Wadland	6	1:42.09 1:42.09	3:23.19 1:41.10	5:08.63 (5) 1:45.44	6:47.51 1:38.88	4.59	+14.30
6	01.04 Scots Halliday,Hufton,Tremlett,Treffry, Hansen,Ellis,Campbell,Calligeros,c:Chang	5	1:42.58 1:42.58	3:23.08 1:40.50	5:09.39 (6) 1:46.31	6:47.91 1:38.52	0.40	+14.70
7	01.01 Grammar Potter,Balderstone,Hornby,Patratoon, Osborne,Hyde,Krieger,Ireland,c:Ledbury	1	1:45.08 1:45.08	3:37.07 1:51.99	5:32.33 (7) 1:55.26	7:30.01 1:57.68	42.10	+56.80
8	01.09 Sydney Boys High Chen,Wachsmann,Mustafa,Wang, Wang,Wait,Choi,Gerstl,c:Chen	4	1:43.06 1:43.06	3:48.41 2:05.35	5:51.99 (8) 2:03.58	7:52.76 2:00.77	22.75	+79.55
Progress : All->Final (Race 8)								

Race 2 School 4th Four							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	02.06 St Ignatius Maguire,O'Meara,Re,Easdown,c:Leonard	2	1:46.74 (1) 1:46.74	3:39.80 (1) 1:53.06	5:35.69 (1) 1:55.89	7:31.24 1:55.55	0.00	+0.00
2	02.07 St Josephs Renshaw,Babbage,Den,Gazal,c:Chau	5	1:48.81 (2) 1:48.81	3:48.09 (2) 1:59.28	5:47.29 (2) 1:59.20	7:48.19 2:00.90	16.95	+16.95
3	02.05 Shore Watson,Duddy,Thurgood,Beachley,c:Wong	4	1:50.14 (3) 1:50.14	3:50.15 (3) 2:00.01	5:56.34 (3) 2:06.19	7:56.72 2:00.38	8.53	+25.48
4	02.01 Kings Burke,Gibson,Boland,Kerr,c:Collis	1	2:01.98 (5) 2:01.98	4:02.49 (4) 2:00.51	6:08.09 (4) 2:05.60	8:08.63 2:00.54	11.91	+37.39
5	02.03 Scots 1 McMaster,Mo,Corcoran,Rose,c:Hijwel	3	1:59.03 (4) 1:59.03	4:12.35 (5) 2:13.32	6:26.28 (5) 2:13.93	8:42.27 2:15.99	33.64	+71.03
	02.04 Scots 2 Mattani,Scotts,Cunningham,Kligman,c:Black	6	SCRATCHED					
	02.02 Newington Bhatia,Tahmindjis,Cooney,L'Orange,c:Bristow	7	SCRATCHED					
Progress : All->Final (Race 9)								

Race 3 School 3rd Four							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	03.04 Shore Ellis,Knapman,Derbidge,Holt,c:Defina	3	1:47.22 (4) 1:47.22	3:36.94 (2) 1:49.72	5:29.74 (2) 1:52.80	7:19.44 1:49.70	0.00	+0.00
2	03.06 St Josephs Daley,Spooner,Costigan,Mariner,c:Ryan	2	1:43.92 (1) 1:43.92	3:35.49 (1) 1:51.57	5:28.37 (1) 1:52.88	7:20.34 1:51.97	0.90	+0.90
3	03.01 Kings Cox,Hirst,Maslin,Henderson,c:Gavel	1	1:49.70 (5) 1:49.70	3:45.49 (4) 1:55.79	5:41.64 (3) 1:56.15	7:35.72 1:54.08	15.38	+16.28
4	03.03 Scots Muller,Atkinson,Ronen,Sassine,c:Low	5	1:44.35 (2) 1:44.35	3:46.52 (5) 2:02.17	5:42.26 (4) 1:55.74	7:41.58 1:59.32	5.86	+22.14
5	03.02 Newington Henson,Doust,Rennie,Maxwell,c:Lea	4	1:57.59 (6) 1:57.59	4:00.18 (6) 2:02.59	6:06.26 (6) 2:06.08	8:02.78 1:56.52	21.20	+43.34
6	03.05 St Ignatius Bannerman,Antonelli,McDermott,Wilkinson,c:Kearney	6	1:46.81 (3) 1:46.81	3:37.79 (3) 1:50.98	5:51.07 (5) 2:13.28	8:06.89 2:15.82	4.11	+47.45
Progress : All->Final (Race 10)								

**Sydney Grammar School Regatta**

**Saturday, 7 November 2020**

Race 4 School 2nd Four							Heat 1			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins			
1	04.06 St Ignatius Kelly,McNamee,Lowrey,Seke,c:Grant	2	1:43.51 (3) 1:43.51	3:33.37 (1) 1:49.86	5:24.91 (1) 1:51.54	7:13.97 1:49.06	0.00	+0.00		
2	04.07 St Josephs Summers,Castaldi,Hughes,Armstrong,c:Crawford	4	1:42.75 (2) 1:42.75	3:34.12 (2) 1:51.37	5:27.03 (2) 1:52.91	7:16.48 1:49.45	2.51	+2.51		
3	04.02 Kings Harris,Wickham*,Shaliker*,Thompson,c:Firth	5	1:45.64 (4) 1:45.64	3:37.41 (4) 1:51.77	5:29.34 (3) 1:51.93	7:19.78 1:50.44	3.30	+5.81		
4	04.04 Scots Jenkins,Kelly,Davis,Ulcoq,c:Tapper	8	1:42.30 (1) 1:42.30	3:35.08 (3) 1:52.78	5:51.54 (7) 2:16.46	7:25.26 1:33.72	5.48	+11.29		
5	04.03 Newington Collingwood,Chen,Isherwood,Webb,c:Dewhurst	6	1:48.97 (5) 1:48.97	3:38.01 (5) 1:49.04	5:30.47 (4) 1:52.46	7:30.36 1:59.89	5.10	+16.39		
6	04.08 Sydney Boys High Wu,Lu,Win,Nonis,c:Giang	1	1:51.41 (6) 1:51.41	3:53.19 (6) 2:01.78	5:48.73 (6) 1:55.54	8:00.75 2:12.02	30.39	+46.78		
7	04.01 Grammar Dugal,Dyer,Astill,Goldsack,c:Ho	7	1:53.85 (7) 1:53.85	4:06.72 (7) 2:12.87	5:36.39 (5) 1:29.67	8:38.24 3:01.85	37.49	+84.27		
	04.05 Shore Mathur,Bowers,James,Black,c:Warburton	3	SCRATCHED							

Progress : All->Final (Race 11)

\*substitute

Race 5 School 1st Four							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	05.03 Newington Dunstan,Whiteman,Moses,Taylor,c:Lau	2	1:41.85 (1) 1:41.85	3:27.78 (1) 1:45.93	5:18.03 (1) 1:50.25	7:06.76 1:48.73	0.00	+0.00
2	05.04 Scots Tresidder,Manson,Lees,Delmenico,c:Howell	4	1:43.13 (3) 1:43.13	3:31.17 (2) 1:48.04	5:24.41 (2) 1:53.24	7:11.59 1:47.18	4.83	+4.83
3	05.05 Shore McCredie,Marshall,Oxenham,Guild,c:Chapman	3	1:42.73 (2) 1:42.73	3:37.71 (5) 1:54.98	5:25.12 (3) 1:47.41	7:14.15 1:49.03	2.56	+7.39
4	05.02 Kings Vertzayias,Witheridge,James*,Blaxland*,c:Wilson	1	1:45.74 (5) 1:45.74	3:38.26 (6) 1:52.52	5:29.29 (5) 1:51.03	7:19.16 1:49.87	5.01	+12.40
5	05.06 St Ignatius Lambert,Giffin,Croll,Whiteing,c:Watkins	7	1:44.92 (4) 1:44.92	3:34.46 (3) 1:49.54	5:26.44 (4) 1:51.98	7:19.65 1:53.21	0.49	+12.89
6	05.07 St Josephs Crawford,MacRae,Gursoy,Moore,c:Grundy	6	1:47.43 (6) 1:47.43	3:37.49 (4) 1:50.06	5:32.22 (6) 1:54.73	7:20.68 1:48.46	1.03	+13.92
7	05.01 Grammar Maynard,Delbridge,Bishop,Brownlow-Ziirsen,c:Potter	8	1:50.48 (7) 1:50.48	3:46.85 (7) 1:56.37	5:47.58 (7) 2:00.73	7:48.16 2:00.58	27.48	+41.40
8	05.08 Sydney Boys High Wu,Liu,Dar,Zheng,c:Shao	5	1:55.91 (8) 1:55.91	4:00.38 (8) 2:04.47	6:09.07 (8) 2:08.69	8:13.45 2:04.38	25.29	+66.69

Progress : All->Final (Race 12)

\*substitute

**Sydney Grammar School Regatta**

**Saturday, 7 November 2020**

Race 6 School 2nd Eight							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	06.05 Shore Wulff,Clayton,Scambler,Oxenham, Chapman,Nutt,Mahoney,Collins,c:Smith	4	1:30.71 (1) 1:30.71	3:03.18 1:32.47	4:40.02 (1) 1:36.84	6:15.02 1:35.00	0.00	+0.00
2	06.07 St Josephs Worrell,Bensley,Taylor,Crowe, McCullough,Barrett,Phillips,Moloney,c:Cridland	6	1:33.47 (4) 1:33.47	3:08.73 1:35.26	4:47.58 (2) 1:38.85	6:23.67 1:36.09	8.65	+8.65
3	06.06 St Ignatius Fine,Bambagiotti,Beregi,Curtin, Stone-Heesh,Collins,Kelleher,Goodman,c:Vecchio	3	1:32.42 (3) 1:32.42		4:50.02 (3) 1:36.69	6:26.71 1:36.69	3.04	+11.69
4	06.03 Newington Gillies,Hirst,Harvey,Maclean, Gleeson,Elliott,Whitnall,Latham,c:Novati	1	1:36.19 (5) 1:36.19		4:51.31 (4) 1:36.41	6:27.72 1:36.41	1.01	+12.70
5	06.04 Scots Rowlands,Murfet,Badassarre,Finlayson, McPhee,Mattani,McKid,Hughes,c:Oehm	2	1:31.58 (2) 1:31.58		4:55.41 (5) 1:33.66	6:29.07 1:33.66	1.35	+14.05
6	06.02 Kings Purdon,Abbott,Whalan,Gilder, Menzies,Staniforth,Horne,Farrington,c:Bell	5	1:41.52 (7) 1:41.52	3:10.68 1:29.16	4:55.65 (6) 1:44.97	6:30.04 1:34.39	0.97	+15.02
7	06.01 Grammar Sproats,Polya,Brezniak,Russell, Brennan,Stalker,Lockhart,Hervir,c:Johnstone	7	1:37.75 (6) 1:37.75	3:17.52 1:39.77	4:57.46 (7) 1:39.94	6:36.46 1:39.00	6.42	+21.44
8	06.08 Sydney Boys High Shchekochikhin,Davies,Sheng,Samsonov, Wei,Britton,Chau,Jalbert-Locke,c:Chai	8	1:50.83 (8) 1:50.83	3:44.65 1:53.82	5:40.71 (8) 1:56.06	7:34.00 1:53.29	57.54	+78.98

Progress : All->Final (Race 13)

Race 7 School 1st Eight							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	07.05 Shore Gregg,Kenny,Hunter,Deutsch, Donoghue,Brunker,Lyne,Livingstone,c:Wilson	3	1:24.99 (1) 1:24.99	2:55.34 (1) 1:30.35	4:28.81 (1) 1:33.47	6:02.13 1:33.32	0.00	+0.00
2	07.07 St Ignatius Connors,Johnston,Jewell,Boyer, Thompson,Egger,Walker,Hogan,c:Kerr	4	1:31.31 (4) 1:31.31	3:02.62 (4) 1:31.31	4:37.53 (5) 1:34.91	6:09.95 1:32.42	7.82	+7.82
3	07.01 Grammar Penny,Collier,O'Connell,When, Wenzel,Summerhayes,Zhang,Wilson,c:Ho	7	1:29.78 (3) 1:29.78	3:01.19 (2) 1:31.41	4:36.53 (3) 1:35.34	6:10.08 1:33.55	0.13	+7.95
4	07.02 Kings Leahy,Leahy,Crouse,Gillies, Denton,Dugan,Bucknell,Duta,c:Cleave	1	1:28.88 (2) 1:28.88	3:01.80 (3) 1:32.92	4:36.04 (2) 1:34.24	6:10.86 1:34.82	0.78	+8.73
5	07.03 Newington Burkitt-Doyle,Page,Hobbs,Bristow, Danks,Jones,Carr,Callanan,c:Dewhurst	5	1:31.66 (5) 1:31.66	3:03.57 (5) 1:31.91	4:37.01 (4) 1:33.44	6:12.10 1:35.09	1.24	+9.97
6	07.08 St Josephs McDonald,Murphy,Maroulis,Dickinson, Frederikson,Zauner,Hine,Phillips,c:Horton	6	1:32.19 (6) 1:32.19	3:04.24 (6) 1:32.05	4:42.32 (6) 1:38.08	6:15.37 1:33.05	3.27	+13.24
7	07.04 Scots Fredricson,Campbell,Di Staso,Brann, Black,Campbell,Rush,Berckelman,c:Norgard	2	1:34.65 (7) 1:34.65	3:09.72 (7) 1:35.07	4:45.54 (7) 1:35.82	6:21.57 1:36.03	6.20	+19.44
8	07.09 Sydney Boys High Tsoutsman,Wong,Cheng,Morris, Smiles,Marathe,Brcic,Chen,c:Zemack	8	1:40.86 (8) 1:40.86	3:25.02 (8) 1:44.16	5:12.12 (8) 1:47.10	6:59.41 1:47.29	37.84	+57.28

Progress : All->Final (Race 14)

**Sydney Grammar School Regatta**

**Saturday, 7 November 2020**

Race 8 School Year 10 1st Eight							Final			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins			
1	01.02 Kings Bucknell,Watts,Douglas,McKenna, Bush,Webster,Burke,Wall,c:Kladnig	1	1:37.93 (2) 1:37.93	3:18.40 1:40.47	4:59.65 1:41.25	6:38.12 1:38.47	0.00	+0.00		
2	01.07 St Ignatius Ryan,McColl,Tsang,Petchell, Sullivan,Power,O'Meara,Milozzi,c:Thorp	4	1:37.32 (1) 1:37.32	3:17.02 1:39.70	4:50.01 1:32.99	6:42.80 1:52.79	4.68	+4.68		
3	01.04 Scots Halliday,Hufton,Tremlett,Treffry, Hansen,Ellis,Campbell,Calligeros,c:Chang	6	1:43.39 (6) 1:43.39	3:21.63 1:38.24		6:45.30	2.50	+7.18		
4	01.03 Newington Grove,Martins,de Botton,Hallit, Gestakovski,Blakeman,Chanter,Sutherland,c:Wadland	5	1:39.05 (3) 1:39.05	3:19.82 1:40.77	4:52.18 1:32.36	6:48.58 1:56.40	3.28	+10.46		
5	01.08 St Josephs Courtney,Thomas,Deegan,Mangelsdorf, Mulders,O'Malley,Baksa,Bayfield,c:Tong	3	1:39.38 (4) 1:39.38		5:00.47	6:51.95 1:51.48	3.37	+13.83		
6	01.01 Grammar Potter,Balderstone,Hornby,Patratoon, Osborne,Hyde,Krieger,Ireland,c:Ledbury	8	1:42.51 (5) 1:42.51	3:32.34 1:49.83	5:17.31 1:44.97	7:11.32 1:54.01	19.37	+33.20		
7	01.09 Sydney Boys High Chen,Wachsmann,Mustafa,Wang, Wang,Wait,Choi,Gerstl,c:Chen	7	1:46.55 (7) 1:46.55	3:53.09 2:06.54	5:57.03 2:03.94	7:55.81 1:58.78	44.49	+77.69		
	01.05 Shore Fite,McAlpine,Galligan,Harbot, Sloan,Hebblewhite,Wait,Clubb,c:Chopra	2	SCRATCHED							

Race 9 School 4th Four							Final			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins			
1	02.06 St Ignatius Maguire,O'Meara,Re,Easdown,c:Leonard	2	1:48.90 (1) 1:48.90	3:43.25 (1) 1:54.35	5:37.60 (1) 1:54.35	7:35.83 1:58.23	0.00	+0.00		
2	02.07 St Josephs Renshaw,Babbage,Den,Gazal,c:Chau	1	1:52.38 (3) 1:52.38	3:48.36 (2) 1:55.98	5:48.12 (2) 1:59.76	7:50.18 2:02.06	14.35	+14.35		
3	02.05 Shore Watson,Duddy,Thurgood,Beachley,c:Wong	4	1:51.93 (2) 1:51.93	3:53.71 (3) 2:01.78	5:56.11 (3) 2:02.40	7:58.38 2:02.27	8.20	+22.55		
4	02.01 Kings Burke,Gibson,Boland,Kerr,c:Collis	3	2:00.63 (4) 2:00.63	4:06.90 (4) 2:06.27	6:14.34 (4) 2:07.44	8:19.72 2:05.38	21.34	+43.89		
	02.03 Scots 1 McMaster,Mo,Corcoran,Rose,c:Hijwel	5	DID NOT START							

Race 10 School 3rd Four							Final			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins			
1	03.05 St Ignatius Bannerman,Antonelli,McDermott,Wilkinson,c:Kearney	5	1:47.50 (1) 1:47.50	3:38.90 (1) 1:51.40	5:31.27 (1) 1:52.37	7:23.85 1:52.58	0.00	+0.00		
2	03.04 Shore Ellis,Knapman,Derbidge,Holt,c:Defina	2	1:48.85 (2) 1:48.85	3:40.56 (2) 1:51.71	5:35.32 (2) 1:54.76	7:27.19 1:51.87	3.34	+3.34		
3	03.03 Scots Muller,Atkinson,Ronen,Sassine,c:Low	3	1:49.19 (3) 1:49.19	3:40.90 (3) 1:51.71	5:35.70 (3) 1:54.80	7:32.37 1:56.67	5.18	+8.52		
4	03.01 Kings Cox,Hirst,Maslin,Henderson,c:Gavel	4	2:00.25 (5) 2:00.25	3:51.69 (4) 1:51.44	5:48.29 (4) 1:56.60	7:47.19 1:58.90	14.82	+23.34		
5	03.02 Newington Henson,Doust,Rennie,Maxwell,c:Lea	6	1:55.35 (4) 1:55.35	3:58.30 (5) 2:02.95	6:00.73 (5) 2:02.43	8:03.26 2:02.53	16.07	+39.41		
	03.06 St Josephs Daley,Spooner,Costigan,Mariner,c:Ryan	1	DID NOT START							

**Sydney Grammar School Regatta**

**Saturday, 7 November 2020**

Race 11 School 2nd Four							Final			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins			
1	04.06 St Ignatius Kelly,McNamee,Lowrey,Seke,c:Grant	1	1:45.65 (1) 1:45.65	3:33.36 (1) 1:47.71	5:25.75 (1) 1:52.39	7:17.01 1:51.26	0.00	+0.00		
2	04.02 Kings Harris,Wickham*,Shaliker*,Thompson,c:Firth	4	1:47.18 (3) 1:47.18	3:38.73 (3) 1:51.55	5:31.59 (2) 1:52.86	7:22.13 1:50.54	5.12	+5.12		
3	04.07 St Josephs Summers,Castaldi,Hughes,Armstrong,c:Crawford	2	1:46.54 (2) 1:46.54	3:37.57 (2) 1:51.03	5:34.05 (3) 1:56.48	7:23.91 1:49.86	1.78	+6.90		
4	04.04 Scots Jenkins,Kelly,Davis,Ulcoq,c:Tapper	3	1:48.04 (4) 1:48.04	3:42.16 (4) 1:54.12	5:38.49 (4) 1:56.33	7:26.79 1:48.30	2.88	+9.78		
5	04.03 Newington Collingwood,Chen,Isherwood,Webb,c:Dewhurst	6	1:50.35 (5) 1:50.35	3:45.91 (5) 1:55.56	5:41.20 (5) 1:55.29	7:36.59 1:55.39	9.80	+19.58		
6	04.08 Sydney Boys High Wu,Lu,Win,Nonis,c:Giang	5	2:00.16 (6) 2:00.16	4:04.68 (6) 2:04.52	6:12.95 (6) 2:08.27	8:13.34 2:00.39	36.75	+56.33		
	04.01 Grammar Dugal,Dyer,Astill,Goldsack,c:Ho	7	SCRATCHED							

\*substitute

Race 12 School 1st Four							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	05.03 Newington Dunstan,Whiteman,Moses,Taylor,c:Lau	1	1:43.65 1:43.65	3:30.19 (1) 1:46.54	5:22.70 (1) 1:52.51	7:10.46 1:47.76	0.00	+0.00
2	05.04 Scots Tresidder,Manson,Lees,Delmenico,c:Howell	2	1:46.04 1:46.04	3:33.59 (3) 1:47.55	5:26.04 (2) 1:52.45	7:15.27 1:49.23	4.81	+4.81
3	05.05 Shore McCredie,Marshall,Oxenham,Guild,c:Chapman	3	1:44.24 1:44.24	3:33.15 (2) 1:48.91	5:26.39 (3) 1:53.24	7:17.56 1:51.17	2.29	+7.10
4	05.07 St Josephs Crawford,MacRae,Gursoy,Moore,c:Grundy	6	1:47.04 1:47.04	3:35.16 (4) 1:48.12	5:28.36 (4) 1:53.20	7:20.97 1:52.61	3.41	+10.51
5	05.02 Kings Vertzayias,Witheridge,James*,Blaxland*,c:Wilson	4		3:37.30 (6)	5:34.46 (6) 1:57.16	7:25.04 1:50.58	4.07	+14.58
6	05.06 St Ignatius Lambert,Giffin,Croll,Whiteing,c:Watkins	5	1:45.52 1:45.52	3:35.99 (5) 1:50.47	5:32.69 (5) 1:56.70	7:25.38 1:52.69	0.34	+14.92
7	05.01 Grammar Maynard,Delbridge,Bishop,Brownlow-Ziirsen,c:Potter	8	1:50.57 1:50.57	3:47.49 (7) 1:56.92	5:49.46 (7) 2:01.97	7:50.93 2:01.47	25.55	+40.47
8	05.08 Sydney Boys High Wu,Liu,Dar,Zheng,c:Shao	7	1:57.57 1:57.57	4:00.83 (8) 2:03.26	6:08.48 (8) 2:07.65	8:14.25 2:05.77	23.32	+63.79

\*substitute

**Sydney Grammar School Regatta**

**Saturday, 7 November 2020**

Race 13 School 2nd Eight							Final			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins			
1	06.06 St Ignatius Fine,Bambagiotti,Beregi,Curtin, Stone-Heesh,Collins,Kelleher,Goodman,c:Vecchio	4	1:35.18 (2) 1:35.18	3:11.68 (2) 1:36.50	4:50.23 (1) 1:38.55	6:28.51 1:38.28	0.00	+0.00		
2	06.07 St Josephs Worrell,Bensley,Taylor,Crowe, McCullough,Barrett,Phillips,Moloney,c:Cridland	2	1:33.21 (1) 1:33.21	3:11.10 (1) 1:37.89	4:52.00 (2) 1:40.90	6:31.66 1:39.66	3.15	+3.15		
3	06.02 Kings Purdon,Abbott,Whalan,Gilder, Menziess,Staniforth,Horne,Farrington,c:Bell	6	1:36.35 (4) 1:36.35	3:13.80 (3) 1:37.45	4:52.73 (3) 1:38.93	6:32.18 1:39.45	0.52	+3.67		
4	06.04 Scots Rowlands,Murfet,Badassarre,Finlayson, McPhee,Mattani,McKid,Hughes,c:Oehm	5	1:35.44 (3) 1:35.44	3:14.36 (4) 1:38.92	4:55.18 (4) 1:40.82	6:33.49 1:38.31	1.31	+4.98		
5	06.03 Newington Gillies,Hirst,Harvey,Maclean, Gleeson,Elliott,Whitnall,Latham,c:Novati	3	1:36.81 (5) 1:36.81	3:15.02 (5) 1:38.21	4:55.67 (5) 1:40.65	6:34.45 1:38.78	0.96	+5.94		
6	06.01 Grammar Sproats,Polya,Brezniak,Russell, Brennan,Stalker,Lockhart,Hervir,c:Johnstone	7	1:39.18 (6) 1:39.18	3:24.33 (6) 1:45.15	5:04.64 (6) 1:40.31	6:47.49 1:42.85	13.04	+18.98		
7	06.08 Sydney Boys High Shchekochikhin,Davies,Sheng,Samsonov, Wei,Britton,Chau,Jalbert-Locke,c:Chai	8	1:55.12 (7) 1:55.12	3:54.28 (7) 1:59.16	6:00.68 (7) 2:06.40	8:00.70 2:00.02	73.21	+92.19		
	06.05 Shore Wulff,Clayton,Scambler,Oxenham, Chapman,Nutt,Mahoney,Collins,c:Smith	1	SCRATCHED							

Race 14 School 1st Eight							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	07.05 Shore Gregg,Kenny,Hunter,Deutsch, Donoghue,Brunker,Lyne,Livingstone,c:Wilson	1	1:27.52 (1) 1:27.52	2:59.69 (1) 1:32.17	4:38.06 (1) 1:38.37	6:08.89 1:30.83	0.00	+0.00
2	07.07 St Ignatius Connors,Johnston,Jewell,Boyer, Thompson,Egger,Walker,Hogan,c:Kerr	2	1:29.64 (2) 1:29.64	3:04.78 (2) 1:35.14	4:42.49 (2) 1:37.71	6:15.73 1:33.24	6.84	+6.84
3	07.02 Kings Leahy,Leahy,Crouse,Gillies, Denton,Dugan,Bucknell,Duta,c:Cleave	4	1:30.88 (4) 1:30.88	3:06.64 (4) 1:35.76	4:44.93 (3) 1:38.29	6:17.92 1:32.99	2.19	+9.03
4	07.03 Newington Burkitt-Doyle,Page,Hobbs,Bristow, Danks,Jones,Carr,Callanan,c:Dewhurst	6	1:32.05 (5) 1:32.05	3:06.81 (5) 1:34.76	4:45.96 (5) 1:39.15	6:18.84 1:32.88	0.92	+9.95
5	07.08 St Josephs McDonald,Murphy,Maroulis,Dickinson, Frederikson,Zauner,Hine,Phillips,c:Horton	5	1:32.52 (6) 1:32.52	3:07.06 (6) 1:34.54	4:47.34 (6) 1:40.28	6:20.42 1:33.08	1.58	+11.53
6	07.01 Grammar Penny,Collier,O'Connell,Wheen, Wenzel,Summerhayes,Zhang,Wilson,c:Ho	3	1:30.64 (3) 1:30.64	3:06.38 (3) 1:35.74	4:45.49 (4) 1:39.11	6:22.38 1:36.89	1.96	+13.49
7	07.04 Scots Fredricson,Campbell,Di Staso,Brann, Black,Campbell,Rush,Berckelman,c:Norgard	8	1:32.67 (7) 1:32.67	3:10.59 (7) 1:37.92	4:51.12 (7) 1:40.53	6:27.92 1:36.80	5.54	+19.03
8	07.09 Sydney Boys High Tsoutsman,Wong,Cheng,Morris, Smiles,Marathe,Brcic,Chen,c:Zemack	7	1:43.28 (8) 1:43.28	3:33.25 (8) 1:49.97	5:25.20 (8) 1:51.95	7:11.59 1:46.39	43.67	+62.70